

CITY COUNCIL



OFFICIAL RESOLUTION

PRESENTED BY COUNCIL PRESIDENT RUTHZEE LOUIJEUNE BE IT RESOLVED, THAT THE BOSTON CITY COUNCIL EXTENDS ITS CONGRATULATIONS TO

UNITED IN CARE SERVICES

IN RECOGNITION OF:

Your grand launch, marking the beginning of your mission to provide compassionate and high-quality home care services to individuals and families. Your commitment to excellence, professionalism and community support has a positive impact on the lives of those in need, promoting dignity, independence and well-being

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT THE BOSTON CITY COUNCIL EXTENDS ITS BEST WISHES FOR CONTINUED SUCCESS; THAT THIS RESOLUTION BE DULY SIGNED BY THE PRESIDENT OF THE CITY COUNCIL AND ATTESTED TO AND A COPY THEREOF TRANSMITTED BY THE CLERK OF THE CITY OF BOSTON.



Bu: ut of the City Council Attest: Clerk of the City of Boston Offered by: Date: _